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Mr. P. S. Teatch
District Sngineer
U. S. Geological Survey
207 Federal Building
Taccaa 2, Washington

Dear Mr. Veatch:
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This office has recently ran third order lavels to several gages
on Skagit 3iver between Sedro Woolley and Ifount Vsrnon* The results
of these levels are tabulated below for yoor information.

Sedro Woolley - Staff gage on left
bank 100 feet upstream flow M.PJl.a.
bridge.

Mount Vgrnon - Recorder on drawreat
of bridge on U. 3. Hig*aray 99, about
1 ails north of Meant Veraon.

Avon - Staff gage on right bank at
hoaduorks of Anacortes ̂ ater

Ifouat feraon - Auxiliary gage in
rsar of Carnation Crsaaery in
Mount Vernon.
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40.0

32.20

Elevation
U.3.C.4G.S.

,£.L. 1929 ad.1.

40.01

44.0

36.44

43.88

36.44

32.01

Sincerely jours,

cc: Coffman

r. S. 3EOWH
Thief, ^jgineering Division
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