812.7(Skagit River) 32 NPSOP

15 February 1950

Mr. F. M. Veatch District Engineer U. S. Geological Survey 207 Federal Building Tacoma 2, Washington

Dear Mr. Veatch:

This office has recently run third order levels to several gages on Skagit River between Sedro Woolley and Mount Vernon. The results of these levels are tabulated below for your information.

Cage	Foot park	Elevation U.S.C.&G.S. M.S.L. 1929 adj.
Sedro Woolley - Staff gage on left bank 100 feet upstream flow W.P.R.R. bridge.	40.0	40.01
Mount Vernon - Recorder on drawrest of bridge on U. S. Bighway 99, about laile north of Mount Vernon.	44.0	43.88
Avon - Staff gage on right bank at headworks of Anacortes Water Supply.	36.44	36.44
Mount Vernon - Auxiliary gage in rear of Carnation Creamery in Mount Vernon.	32.20	32.01 G of :

FOR THE DISTRICT ENGINEER:

Sincerely yours,

oh

F. S. BROWN Chief, Engineering Division

co: Coffman